The intending bidders should submit Earnest Money 
and Bid document fee for the plot of land to Haldia 
Dock Complex along with their offer otherwise their offer 
will be summarily rejected. 

Earnest Money Bid document fee 

(including GST) 

Rs. 1,49,03,874/-  

(Rupees one crore forty nine 

lakh three thousand eight 

hundred seventy four only) 

Rs. 2950/- (including 

GST) 

The bidders are advised to deposit Earnest Money and  
Bid Document fee separately through ECS 
(RTGS/NEFT) in favour of ‘Syama Prasad Mookerjee 
Port, Kolkata, Haldia Dock Complex’ directly into the 
designated bank account.